
2nd-4th Memory Work Schedule, Quarter 4

Students recite memory work 4 times a week, Tuesday, Wednesdays, Thursdays, and
Fridays.

★ We learn Bible passages so that we will “always be prepared to give an answer
to everyone who asks you to give the reason for the hope that you have.” (1Peter
3:15)

★ We learn sections of the Catechism so that we understand what the Bible
teaches, which is the foundation of what we believe.

Students are expected to faithfully and diligently learn their memory work before
arriving at school. All students are to be in line to say memory work by 8:00 or
be writing their memory work by 8:00 on Catechism days.

Week of Apr 2, 2024
➢ Tuesday, 4-2-2024

No Memory work!

➢ Wednesday, 4-3-2024
Matthew 6:33
Seek first his kingdom and his righteousness, and all these things will be given to
you as well.

➢ Thursday, 4-4-2024
Isaiah 59:2
Your iniquities have separated you from your God.

➢ Friday, 4-5-2024
CW 391 God Loved the World So that He Gave Stanza 1
God so loved the world that he gave
His only Son the lost to save
That all who would in him believe
Should everlasting life receive.

Week of Apr 8, 2024
➢ Tuesday, 4-9-2024

Matthew 28:20
Surely I am with you always, to the very end of the age.

➢ Wednesday, 4-10-2024



The Seventh Commandment
You shall not steal.

What does this mean?
We should fear and love God that we do not take our neighbor’s money or
property, or get it by dishonest dealing, but help him to improve and protect his
property and means of income.

➢ Thursday, 4-11-2024
Psalm 100:2
Worship the LORD with gladness; come before him with joyful songs.

➢ Friday, 4-12-2024
The Conclusion to the Ten Commandments

What does God say about all these commandments?
He says, “I the LORD your God, am a jealous God, punishing the children for the
sin of the fathers to the third and fourth generation of those who hate me, but
showing love to a thousand generations of those who love me and keep my
commandments.

Week of Apr 15, 2024
➢ Tuesday, 4-16-24

Galatians 5:13 b
rather, serve one another humbly in love.

➢ Wednesday, 4-17-2024
1 John 4:8
Whoever does not love does not know God, because God is love.

➢ Thursday, 4-18-2024
Genesis 39:9 b
How then could I do such a wicked thing and sin against God?”

➢ Friday, 4-19-2024
Hymn 490:1
Love in Christ is strong and living,
Blinding faithful hearts in one;
Love in Christ is true and giving—
May his will in us be done

Week of Apr 22, 2024
➢ Tuesday, 4-23-2024

Psalm 32:5
Then I acknowledged my sin to you and did not cover up my iniquity. I said, “I will
confess my transgressions to the LORD.” And you forgave the guilt of my sin.



➢ Wednesday, 4-24-2024
Matthew 26:41
“Watch and pray so that you will not fall into temptation. The spirit is willing, but
the flesh is weak.”

➢ Thursday, 4-25-2024
Ephesians 6:1
Children, obey your parents in the Lord, for this is right.

➢ Friday, 4-26-2024
No School

Week of Apr 29, 2024
➢ Tuesday, 4-30-2024

Acts 5:29
We must obey God rather than men!

➢ Wednesday, 5-1-2024
Acts 4:20
As for us, we cannot help speaking about what we have seen and heard.

➢ Thursday, 5-2-2024
Isaiah 43: 11
I, even I, am the Lord, and apart from me there is no savior.

➢ Friday, 5-3-2024
Hymn 391: 4
Be of good cheer, for God’s own Son
Forgives the sins that you have done.
You’re justified by Jesus’ blood:
Baptized, you are a child of God

Week of May 6, 2024
➢ Tuesday, 5-7-2024

Matthew 28:20
Surely I am with you always, to the very end of the age.

➢ Wednesday, 5-8-2024
Job 19:25-26
I know that my redeemer lives, and that in the end he will stand on the earth.
And after my skin has been destroyed, yet in my flesh I will see God.



➢ Thursday, 5-9-2024
1 Peter 5:8
Have sound judgment. Be alert. Your adversary, the Devil, prowls around like a
roaring lion, looking for someone to devour.

➢ Friday, 5-10-2024
Hymn 422:1
Jesus, lead us on
Till our rest is won:
And although the way be cheerless,
We will follow, calm and fearless.
Guide us by your hand
To our Fatherland

Week of May 13, 2024
➢ Tuesday, 5-14-2024

Romans 6:8
Now if we died with Christ, we believe that we will also live with him.

➢ Wednesday, 5-15-24
2 Timothy 2:19b
Everyone who confesses the name of the Lord must turn away from wickedness.

➢ Thursday, 5-16-24
John 14:19b
Because I live, you also will live.

➢ Friday, 5-17-2024
God’s Word Is Our Great Heritage (CW21 640) k-8 sing as opening song
God’s Word is our great heritage and shall be ours forever;
to spread its light from age to age shall be our chief endeavor.
Through life it guides our way, in death it is our stay.
Lord, grant, while worlds endure, we keep its teachings pure throughout all
generations.



Week of May 20, 2024

➢ Tuesday, 5-21-2024
Lord, Bless Your Word to All the Young (CW21 762)
1 Lord, bless your Word to all the young; let them, your truth possessing,
declare your praise with heart and tongue, their faith in Christ confessing.
From birth your firm embrace has held them in your grace.
Baptized into your name, redeemed and free from blame, as your dear children
keep them.

➢ Wednesday, 5-22-2024
Lord, Bless Your Word to All the Young (CW21 762)
2 When faced with pressure, grief, or pain, when Satan comes alluring,
may their baptismal grace remain a refuge reassuring.
God’s promises are sure; his mercy will endure.
They shall not be undone who trust in Christ alone; God is their mighty Father!

➢ Thursday, 5-23-2024
No Memory Work

➢ Friday, 5-24-2024
Lord, Bless Your Word to All the Young (CW21 762)
Verses 1&2 Written

Week of May 27, 2024
➢ Tuesday, 5-28-2024

➢ Wednesday, 5-29-2024

➢ Thursday, 5-30-2024
➢ No memory work.

➢ Friday, 5-31-2024
➢ No memory work have a great summer!

Suggestions to Help You Learn Memory Work!



It’s important to learn how you memorize memory work. Different things work for
different people. Try out these techniques below to work on your memorization

skills.

● Write out the memory work on a whiteboard. Recite the passage
multiple times, but erase a word or phrase every few times until all
the words are gone!

● Write words or phrases of the memory work on index cards. Practice
putting the words and phrases in order.

● Write the memory work on top of a piece of paper. Fold the sheet
down, covering up the words. Try writing the memory work for
memory, only unfolding the sheet for hints. Keep folding and writing
until the paper is all folded up.

● Say the memory work to every member of your family!

● Try setting a melody or beat to the memory work.

● Record yourself reading the memory work out loud. Play back the
recording and try to recite it without looking.

● For hymns, listen to the song or memorize it while singing the melody.

● Break the memory work into sections by writing slashes in between
phrases. Learn each section well before moving on. Adding actions to
each section will help even more!

● Think of pictures while you are memorizing. When you read the
memory work, do any pictures come to mind from the words? If you
think of the memory work as pictures that are part of a story, it can
help you remember the words better.


